
 

 

This email shall serve as a continuation of the previous emails regarding Phase 3 and Phase 2 secondary flow rates.  Attached please find the August flow data for the Citrus County Central Landfill.  The 
landfill received 17.31 inches of rain for the month creating the exceedances as indicated. Therefore, the issue called out in previous emails from Solid Waste Management and SCS Engineers and the 
Phase 3 Detection Zone report issued by SCS Engineers dated April 17, 2014 persists.  This email shall serve as a continuation of our initial notification.  As always, we will continue to keep informed of 
any developments related to this situation.  If you have any questions or comments on the SCS report, please do not hesitate to contact me or Ed Hilton, SCS Engineers.   
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08/01/15 Sat 1.62  10633144 O 0 7585804 A 48000 524039 A 1393 31410728 A 29842 4638312 A 11417 

08/02/15 Sun 0.13  10633144 O 0 7585804 O 0 525432 A 3160 31440570 A 33638 4649729 A 11652 

08/03/15 Mon 1.34  10633144 O 0 7585804 A 168000 528592 A 3326 31474208 A 47680 4661381 A 16827 

08/04/15 Tue 0.01  10633144 A 86581 7588161 A 2616 531918 A 4136 31521888 A 25046 4678208 A 13862 

08/05/15 Wed 0.00  10719725 A 99377 7590777 A 0 536054 A 1982 31546934 A 39810 4692070 A 6682 

08/06/15 Thu 0.00  10819102 A 64281 7590777 A 0 538036 A 986 31586744 A 114670 4698752 A 4591 

08/07/15 Fri 0.66  10883383 A 56520 7590777 A 0 539022 A 947 31701414 A 48318 4703343 A 2442 

08/08/15 Sat 2.51  10909649 A 40527 7590777 A 0 539969 A 0 31749732 A 163364 4705785 A 9453 

08/09/15 Sun 1.01  10950176 A 80640 7590777 A 0 539969 A 1057 31913096 A 10 4715238 A 7304 

08/10/15 Mon 0.01  10950176 A 2 7590777 A 29880 541026 A 915 31913106 A 131838 4722542 A 5592 

08/11/15 Tue 0.00  10950178 A 21600 7590777 A 11 541941 A 2 32044944 A 15148 4728134 A 3905 

08/12/15 Wed 0.07  10950467 A 13500 7590788 A 0 541943 A 934 32060092 A 18978 4732039 A 3094 

08/13/15 Thu 0.13  10953689 A 9900 7590788 A 0 542877 A 0 32079070 A 39138 4735133 A 2627 

08/14/15 Fri 0.00  10953689 A 4800 7590788 A 3500 542877 A 933 32118208 A 53462 4737760 A 1013 

08/15/15 Sat 0.62  10953710 A 3600 7590880 A 4200 543810 A 10 32171670 A 22732 4738773 A 781 

08/16/15 Sun 4.69  10953710 A 19200 7590880 A 44800 543820 A 2 32194402 A 44114 4739554 A 8411 

08/17/15 Mon 0.01  10953710 A 12600 7590882 A 29400 543822 A 4057 32238516 A 20162 4747965 A 16873 

08/18/15 Tue 1.46  10953712 A 420 7590887 A 0 547879 A 5002 32258678 A 32736 4764838 A 12939 

08/19/15 Wed 0.00  10953719 A 0 7590887 A 0 552881 A 4669 32291414 A 10324 4777777 A 12270 

08/20/15 Thu 0.25  10953719 A 80700 7590887 A 0 557550 A 3493 32301738 A 53654 4790047 A 8036 

08/21/15 Fri 0.62  10953719 A 16800 7590883 A 0 561043 A 2060 32355392 A 55004 4798083 A 7044 

08/22/15 Sat 0.71  10953719 A 67200 7590883 A 2800 563103 A 1246 32410396 A 11984 4805127 A 4642 

08/23/15 Sun 0.00  10953719 A 9600 7590883 A 23800 564349 A 1653 32422380 A 22386 4809769 A 6360 

08/24/15 Mon 0.64  10953719 A 93600 7590883 A 23800 566002 A 550 32444766 A 126486 4816129 A 5104 

08/25/15 Tue 0.00  10953719 A 76800 7590883 A 0 566552 A 543 32571252 A 52798 4821233 A 3034 

08/26/15 Wed 0.00  10953719 A 0 7590883 A 44800 567095 A 1155 32624050 A 40788 4824267 A 2749 

08/27/15 Thu 0.00  10953719 A 10800 7590883 A 11200 568250 A 10 32664838 A 22016 4827016 A 1665 

08/28/15 Fri 0.00  10953719 A 9000 7590883 A 7700 568260 A 145 32686854 A 15676 4828681 A 1299 

08/29/15 Sat 0.15  10953719 A 4200 7590883 A 10500 568405 A 862 32702530 A 13930 4829980 A 1065 

08/30/15 Sun 0.20  10953719 A 3960 7590883 A 9240 569267 A 4 32716460 A 14448 4831045 A 556 

08/31/15 Mon 0.47  10953719 A 360 7590883 A 14360 569271 A 0 32730908 A 16076 4831601 A 822 

TOTAL 17.31      886568     478607     45232     1336256     194111 

 

 


